

## Culture Vulture

Culture Vulture SKU	68816
Full Product Name	Tiramisu & Triple Chocolates
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, <b>Hazelnut</b> (24%), Cocoa Butter, <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Crunchy Crumbs (Rice Flour, Sugar, Corn Starch, Corn Flour, Vegetable Oils (sunflower and coconut in variable proportions), Vegetable Fiber (bamboo), Soy Flour, Emulsifier: <b>soy</b> and sunflower lecithin, Salt, Caramelized Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavour), Cocoa Nibs, Cocoa Powder, Coffee, Mascarpone Powder (Mascarpone, <b>Milk</b> Protein, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Stabilizer E450), <b>Whey</b> Powder, <b>Egg Yolk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soy</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Flavours.
May contain statements	Peanuts, Other tree nuts
Net Quantity in grams	145
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage instructions	Keep in clean, cool, ventilated rooms, away from sunlight and strong odours at a temperature between 12-20° C.
Manufacturer's name and address	La Perla di Torino srl Via Catania, 9 Torino Italy
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Y
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	Y
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Y

Date of last Review		Version Number		
20/03/24		V1		